payment no later than the second paycheck of December of each year . A full-time APN who 
qualifies for the certification pay described herein shaJI receive a lump sum payment of Jhree _ ... ...­
thousand dollars ($3,000.00). A part-time APN who qualifies for the certification pay 

Deleted: two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2.500). 

described herein shall receive a lump sum payment of one thousand five hundred dollars __ ... ·· Deleted: one lhousand two hund~d a.od fifty 
dollars (SI.lSO) 

($1,500.00). ~ -- ..................... ........ .. .... .......... ......... ... ..................